Category	Student Life	Policy Number	ACA-STU-304	•
Distribution	External	Version	1.1	
Responsible Office	Provost	Policy Owner	Student Affairs	
Date Approved	17 January 2022	Effective Date	17 January 2022	جــامـعــة زايـــد ZAYED UNIVERSITY
Date Last Reviewed	17 January 2022	Due Date for Next Review	31 December 2022	

POLICY

International Extracurricular Activities

1. Purpose

To ensure the clarity of the rules and regulations for international extracurricular activities, and that they are in compliance with accepted university standards of operation.

2. Scope of Application

This policy applies to all international extracurricular activities for students that have been authorized by the university.

3. Definitions

International Extracurricular Activities: a wide range of student development and educational activities abroad. Such trips include service-learning programs, club excursions, international non-credit bearing internships, conferences, and other activities that are not formally affiliated with a specific academic course or program.

4. Policy

- **4.1** The university promotes student development, leadership, and global awareness through seeking and supporting international extracurricular activities for students.
- **4.2** An undergraduate student who wishes to participate in an international extracurricular activity must meet the established criteria as described in the procedures.

5. Related Policies and Laws

ACA-STU-102 Code of Student Conduct ACA-STU-303 Extracurricular Activities and Programs

6. Administration

This policy will be administered by the Student Affairs Deanship.

7. Revision History

Date	Revision
	Administrative change:
30 January 2023	Updated the information header and policy numbers to be in line
	with the new format.

ACA-STU-304 Policy

	Updated the policy number from ACA-STU-12 to ACA-STU-304
17 January 2022	No substantive changes required at this time. Approved by the Provost.
16 December 2019	Updated the related policy numbers and the numbering format.
12 October 2017	New policy approved by the University Council.

ACA-STU-304 Policy 2